

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5545

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

Wurth Industrial US

9485 Winnetka Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 USA

for the scope

Central Function Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners, Hardware, and Production Parts

Including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

ISO 9001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from September 8, 2022 until September 7, 2025 With a re-issue date on August 30, 2023

Greg Bates

Director Business Assurance America Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

SUD ISO 9001









CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5545

Certificate Holder: Wurth Industrial US 9485 Winnetka Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Wurth Industrial US 9485 Winnetka Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 USA	Central Function - Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners, Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US 598 Chaney Ave, Greenwood, IN 46143 USA	Central Function - Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners, Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US 7310 W. Roosevelt, Building 2, Suite 30, Phoenix, AZ 85043 USA	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners, Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
2438 Richfield Pkwy, Richfield, WI 53076 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
9088 Hwy 32, Forman, ND 58032 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
3144 N Ohio Street, Wichita, KS 67213 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
11810 N. Gessner, Houston, TX 77064 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
52 Malone Park Cove, Jackson, TN 38305 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
11503 Champion Way, Louisville, KY, 40299 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
4535 N. 52nd St., Lincoln, NE 68504 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
200 Hwy 175 E, Ida Grove, IA 51445 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US	Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners,
11500 Rojas Street Suite K, El Paso, TX 79936 USA	Hardware, and Production Parts
Wurth Industrial US 800 Commerce Parkway SW, Bondurant, IA 50035 USA	Central Function Distributor of Mechanical Fasteners, Hardware, and Production Parts

Any Bar

Greg Bates

Director Business Assurance America

Page 2 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





